
Shaarei Tefillah
Weekly Newsletter

ויחי פרשת

בס”דִ

Shaarei Youth

Daf HaYomi - We will be starting on SundayYoma 39a

Shabbos Afternoon Groups
Boys Grade 1 - 3  @6:15 - 7 25pm
At the home of Family E Franck

Boys Grade 4 Up - @6:15 - 7:25pm
At the home of Family Lang

:

Please drop off and pick up from Shaarei

Boys Seudah Shlishis
After Mincha

Do not pass over the opportunity to do a mitzvah

The Gemorah in Yoma 33a brings a halocha from Reish

Lakish who said, one should not pass a mitzvah. Rashi

explains that when one comes upon a mitzvah opportunity he

should not pass it up.

Tosafos explains that when one has the opportunity to

perform two mitzvos one should perform the mitzvah which

presents itself first but if one will perform only one mitzvah it

does not have to be performed at the first available

opportunity.

For example, Mishnah Berurah writes that if a person is ready

to perform the mitzvah of Talis and Tefillin and it happens to

be that the Tefillin are closer, one is not permitted to reach

over the Tefillin in order to be able to put on the Talis first.

Even though under ideal conditions the Talis is put on before

Tefillin, nonetheless, in this case the principle of

applies and it is prohibited to pass over the Tefillin to

reach the Talis. If, however, one is not planning to wear

Tefillin now it is permitted to reach over the Tefillin to get to

the Talis.

The Birkei Yosef writes that if a person's Shabbos Talis is on

top of or in front of his weekday Talis or vice versa, it is

permitted to reach over one to get to the other if the further

Talis is the one that he wants.

אין מעבירין עלֹ

המצות

Halocha from the Daf

Shabbo Timess

Mincha

Plag Hamincha

Candle Lighting

Shkiah

(latest)

Shacharis

Halocha Shiur

Shabbos Mincha

Shabbos ends

Latest time for Shema

(followed by Seudah Shlishis)

7:50pm

7:05pm

8:19pm

8:37pm

9:00am

9:33am

7:35pm

8:05pm

9:27pm

Learning with Madrichim 7:30pm

Shaarei Summer Day Camp
Have you enrolled yet?

contact Rabbi  Fogelgarn

Mazal Tov
Mazal Tov to Avi & Rebecca Gilboa

on the occasion of Michael’s Barmitzva

Kiddush
The Kiddush this week has been sponsored

in honour of the Daf Hayomi Shiur
completing 500 Daf!

There will be a
Daily Youth Minyan

throughout the holidays



This weeks Kiddush Roster:

This weeks Clean Up Roster:

To sponsor the newsletter,
kiddush or Seudah Shlishis

office@shaarei-tefillah.com

To pay a bill or
make a donation

accounts@shaarei-tefillah.com

To contact Rabbi Berlin

rabbi@shaarei-tefillah.com

or 0425 858 503

Something for the Shabbos table Brocha Hurwitz
& Wendy Faraday

Danny Karp
& Lenny Faraday

In this week's Parsha, Yaakov blesses each of his
children before he dies. Yehudah receives a relatively
large brocha, and included in it is an acknowledgment
that he has "elevated himself" (Genesis 49:9).

Rashi explains that one of the things that this refers to
is Yehudah's admission of guilt after the incident with
Tamar several parshiyos ago. Yehudah had wrongfully
accused her of a fault and decreed the harsh
punishment of death upon her. When he found out that
it was in truth his own mistake and not hers, he publicly
admitted that he was wrong, something which is not so
easy for people to do, especially when one's reputation
is on the line. It took a big man like Yehudah to admit
the truth, and he was rewarded for it.

We can take this message and apply it to our lives as
well. Whenever we are in a situation in which we
initially thought that we are right and we suddenly
realize we are wrong, we should not cover up our
mistake in order to save face. Rather, we should admit
the truth, even though it may bring us shame, for
ultimately it will be to our benefit.

8:00am

6: am

6:45am

6:45am

6:30am

6:20am

30

8:20pm

8:20pm

8:20pm

8:20pm

8:20pm

6:50pm

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Sunday Night 8:50pm

Monday Night 8:50pm

Tuesday Night 7:35pm

Friday - 10 Mins before Mincha

Mon - Fri 5:45am

Sun - 7:15am, Shabbos 8:15am

Shabbos Afternoon 7:15pm

Daily after Shacharis & Maariv

Hilchos Bosor V’Cholov

Halachic topics

Gemorah Megillah

Mussar

Daf HaYomi

Hilchos Shabbos Shiur

Halocha Yomi

Shacharis Mincha / Maariv

Shiurim and Learning at Shaarei this Week Davening Times this Week

Shaarei Tefillah Library open daily - Everyone welcome to use this facility


