Shaarei Jefillah Weekly Newsletter





Shabbos Times

Mincha	7:50pm
Plag Hamincha	7:05pm
Candle Lighting (latest)	8:19pm
Shkiah	8:37pm
Shacharis	9:00am
Latest time for Shema	9:33am
Halocha Shiur	7:35pm
Shabbos Mincha	8:05pm
(followed by Seudah Shlishis)	
Shabbos ends	9:27pm

Shaarei Youth

Shabbos Afternoon Groups

Boys Grade 1 - 3 @6:15 - 7:25pm At the home of Family E Franck

Boys Grade 4 Up - @6:15 - 7:25pm At the home of Family Lang

Please drop off and pick up from Shaarei

Learning with Madrichim 7:30pm

Boys Seudah Shlishis

After Mincha

There will be a **Daily Youth Minyan** throughout the holidays

Shaarei Summer Day Camp Have you enrolled yet? contact Rabbi Fogelgarn

פרשת ויחי

Kiddush

The Kiddush this week has been sponsored in honour of the Daf Hayomi Shiur completing 500 Daf!

Mazal Jov

Mazal Tov to Avi & Rebecca Gilboa on the occasion of Michael's Barmitzva

Halocha from the Daf

Do not pass over the opportunity to do a mitzvah

The Gemorah in Yoma 33a brings a halocha from Reish Lakish who said, one should not pass a mitzvah. Rashi explains that when one comes upon a mitzvah opportunity he should not pass it up.

Tosafos explains that when one has the opportunity to perform two mitzvos one should perform the mitzvah which presents itself first but if one will perform only one mitzvah it does not have to be performed at the first available

For example, Mishnah Berurah writes that if a person is ready to perform the mitzvah of Talis and Tefillin and it happens to be that the Tefillin are closer, one is not permitted to reach over the Tefillin in order to be able to put on the Talis first. Even though under ideal conditions the Talis is put on before Tefillin, nonetheless, in this case the principle of אין מעבירין על applies and it is prohibited to pass over the Tefillin to reach the Talis. If, however, one is not planning to wear Tefillin now it is permitted to reach over the Tefillin to get to

The Birkei Yosef writes that if a person's Shabbos Talis is on top of or in front of his weekday Talis or vice versa, it is permitted to reach over one to get to the other if the further Talis is the one that he wants.

Daf HaYomi - We will be starting **Yoma 39a** on Sunday

Shiurim and Learning at Shaarei this Week

<u> </u>	
Hilchos Bosor V'Cholov	Sunday Night 8:50pm
Halachic topics	Monday Night 8:50pm
Gemorah Megillah	Tuesday Night 7:35pm
Mussar	Friday - 10 Mins before Mincha
Daf HaYomi	Mon - Fri 5:45am
	Sun - 7:15am, Shabbos 8:15am
Hilchos Shabbos Shiur	Shabbos Afternoon 7:15pm
Halocha Yomi	Daily after Shacharis & Maariv
Shaarei Tefillah Library open daily -	Everyone welcome to use this facility

Davening Jimes this W eek		
	Shacharis	Mincha / Maariv
Sunday	8:00am	8:20pm
Monday	6:30am	8:20pm
Tuesday	6:45am	8:20pm
Wednesday	6:45am	8:20pm
Thursday	6:30am	8:20pm
Friday	6:20am	6:50pm

Something for the Shabbos table

In this week's Parsha, Yaakov blesses each of his children before he dies. Yehudah receives a relatively large brocha, and included in it is an acknowledgment that he has "elevated himself" (Genesis 49:9).

Rashi explains that one of the things that this refers to is Yehudah's admission of guilt after the incident with Tamar several parshiyos ago. Yehudah had wrongfully accused her of a fault and decreed the harsh punishment of death upon her. When he found out that it was in truth his own mistake and not hers, he publicly admitted that he was wrong, something which is not so easy for people to do, especially when one's reputation is on the line. It took a big man like Yehudah to admit the truth, and he was rewarded for it.

We can take this message and apply it to our lives as well. Whenever we are in a situation in which we initially thought that we are right and we suddenly realize we are wrong, we should not cover up our mistake in order to save face. Rather, we should admit the truth, even though it may bring us shame, for ultimately it will be to our benefit.

Jhis weeks Kiddush Rosten: Brocha Hurwitz & Wendy Faraday

Jhis weeks Clean Up Roster:

Danny Karp
& Lenny Faraday

To sponsor the newsletter, kiddush or Seudah Shlishis office@shaarei-tefillah.com

To pay a bill or make a donation accounts@shaarei-tefillah.com

To contact Rabbi Berlin rabbi@shaarei-tefillah.com or 0425 858 503





